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	MINUTES

	Meeting title:
	PRO #9.3

	Chair:
	Raymond Forbes, LM Ericsson, Raymond.forbes@ericsson.com 

Philip Jacobs, Cisco Systems, phjacobs@cisco.com 
Shingo Fujimoto, FUJITSU, shingo_fujimoto@jp.fujitsu.com

	Secretary:
	Karen Hughes, Karen.Hughes@etsi.org

	Meeting Date:
	2014-03-18

	Meeting Details:
	Ordinary https://www2.gotomeeting.com/join/595391194/106147068


	Intended purpose of

document:
	 Decision

 Discussion

 Information

 Other <specify>


oneM2M Notice
The document to which this cover statement is attached is submitted to oneM2M.  Participation in, or attendance at, any activity of oneM2M, constitutes acceptance of and agreement to be bound by terms of the Working Procedures and the Partnership Agreement, including the Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) Principles Governing oneM2M Work found in Annex 1 of the Partnership Agreement.
The Chairman drew attention to the IPR/Copyright/antitrust notice in the agenda
1
Opening of meeting 

1.1
Welcome

Karen Hughes (new secretarial support)
1.2
Schedule

13.00-15.00 UTC
1.3
Attendees – see Annex 1
2
Review and Approval of Agenda


PRO-2014-0124R03, Agenda PRO#9.3 was AGREED
3
Review and Approval of previous Minutes 

PRO-2014-0123, Minutes 2014-03-11, to be agreed by correspondence.

· Question on status of document 112R01 which is marked as agreed in minutes – group confirmed that minutes are correct. 

4
Review of Objectives for the Meeting

Baselines available on server after TP-9.1

· TS-0004 V0.3.0 on work programme area output agreed in PRO-2014-0112
· TS-0008 V0.1.0 on work programme area output agreed in PRO-2014-0018R01
· TS-0009 V0.1.1 on work programme area output agreed in PRO-2014-0115
· TS-0010 V0.1.0 on work programme area output agreed in PRO-2014-0035R02
· TR-0009 V0.4.1 on work programme area output frozen in USA as PRO-2014-0121
Discussions on contributions for WG3 

· Postponed CoAP discussions
PRO-2014-0023R02 agreed in R04.
· TR-0009 Clean-up PRO-2014-0121 agreed as R01 by correspondence version 0.5.0.
· Attributes in TS-0004 PRO-2014-0118 revision expected
· Xml – FQDN vs. short names for TS-0004 PRO-2014-0122 ongoing
· …
Future planning of Protocol works PRO-2014-0113R06 
5
Action Item Status
	Item #
	Document Number(S)
	Short name
	Source
	Status

	5.
	PRO-2014-0113R06
	Call for volunteers/Issues list 
on TS-0004
	WG Chairman
	ongoing

	6.
	
	
	
	

	7.
	
	
	
	


6
Contributions
Contributions about Protocol TS-0005 & TS-0006/WI-0010 V0.0.1:
	Item #
	Document Number(S)
	Short name
	Source
	Late ?

	none
	
	
	
	


Contributions about Protocol TS-0004/WI-0009 V0.3.0:
Document PRO-2014-0112R01-Draft CoreProt-TS V.0.3.0
· Presented by Peter  Niblett (IBM Europe (ETSI))
· Comments and Issues

· Agreed to keep http://www.oneM2M.org/protocols. 

· Prefix should be M2M 

· Containment issue: further discussion needed. Decision to be taken at a later date. 

· Avoid the use of the word ‘standard’ 

· Preference expressed for flat URIs

· Peter to produce CRs based on agreed content.
PRO-2014-0112R01 was NOTED
Document PRO-2014-0117R01- Design principle improvement
· Presented by Phil Brown (NEC Europe Ltd. (ETSI))
· Comments and Issues

· Concerns raised over use of ‘only’ in clause 5.1 ‘oneM2M will only define...’ it was agreed that the sentence will be revised in Berlin F2F meeting

·  Much discussion over the use of resource operation  and agreed to restore the word ‘resource’

· R02 will be produced by Barbara
PRO-2014-0117R01 was NOTED
PRO-2014-0117R02 was AGREED

Document PRO-2014-0118R01- Attribute List
· Presented by Barbara Pareglio (NEC Europe Ltd. (ETSI))
· Comments and Issues

· Discussion on value in default field to be taken off line. Agreed to remove the text from default field to notes.
· Revision 2 will be produced

PRO-2014-0118R01 was NOTED

PRO-2014-0118r02  was NOTED as a presentation – proposals will come to next meeting. 
Contributions about Protocol TS-0008/WI-0012: CoAP binding
Document PRO-2014-0023R03-CoAP Protocol Binding
· Presented by Xuan He (Hitachi (China) Research & Development Corporation)
· Comments and Issues

· Editorial updates made – R4 to be produced 

PRO-2014-0023R03 was NOTED
PRO-2014-0023R04 was AGREED

Document PRO-2014-0122R01-XML Schema investigation
· Presented by Peter Niblett (IBM Europe)
· Comments and Issues

· Decisions and Actions

PRO-2014-0122R01 was NOTED
Revision expected at next call 
Contributions about Protocol TR-0009/WI-0008 V0.5.0:
Document PRO-2014-0109- Frozen output
This document was discussed last week
Document PRO-2014-0121R01- TR-0009 Clean-up
This document was discussed last week
PRO-2014-0121 was NOTED
PRO-2014-0121 agreed as R01 by correspondence 
7
Planning for next Meeting(s)

Conference Calls

· PRO9.4 Tuesday – 1:00 pm UTC, March 25 
(NA on daylight saving time/RoW on Standard time)

Europe on Summer time after 30 March

Face to Face

· PRO10.0 Week 07-11 April 2014, Berlin, Germany.

8
Any other business

9
Closure of meeting
Annex 1
Participants list

	First Name
	Last Name
	e-mail address

	Yong-Suk
	Park
	yspark@keti.re.kr

	jianrong
	wang
	jw8065@att.com

	Scott
	Droste
	scott.droste@onstar.com

	Xuan
	HE
	xhe@hitachi.cn

	Shingo
	Fujimoto
	shingo_fujimoto@jp.fujitsu.com

	Patricia
	MARTIGNE
	patricia.martigne@orange.com

	Jun
	Zhang
	zhangjun@haierubic.com

	Nobu
	Uchida
	nuchida@qti.qualcomm.com

	Richard
	Brennan
	rbrennan@telxxis.com

	Barbara
	Pareglio
	barbara.pareglio@neclab.eu

	Phil
	Brown
	phil.brown@interdigital.com

	Raymond
	Forbes
	raymond.forbes@ericsson.com

	SeungMyeong
	Jeong
	seungmeyong.jeong@lge.com

	Anthony
	Lee
	aslee@via-telecom.com

	Mitch
	Tseng
	mitch@t-infoserv.com

	Seongyoon
	Kim
	seongyoon.kim@lge.com

	Syed
	Husain (docomo)
	shusain2016@live.com

	Hongbeom
	Ahn
	hongbeom.ahn@lge.com

	Peter
	Niblett
	peter_niblett@uk.ibm.com

	Jiaxin
	Yin
	yinjiaxin@huawei.com

	Seungkyu
	Park
	seungk.park@lge.com

	Joe
	Lenart
	joe.lenart@hitachi-cta.com

	Philp
	Jacobs
	phjacobs@cisco.com

	Qiuting
	Li
	li.qiuting@zte.com.cn

	Sumit
	Singhal
	sumit.b.singhal@ericsson.com

	Karen
	Hughes
	karen.hughes@etsi.org
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